

APPLICATION FOR SAMPLING ON EXHIBIT FLOOR

SHOW:		
	BOOTH #:	
	FAX:	
DESCRIPTION:		

Completing this application does not guarantee you may sample on the show floor. You must contact Rosemont Catering by Aramark for further information and approval.

GENERAL CONDITIONS

- 1. Items dispensed are limited to products manufactured, processed or distributed by exhibiting companies and are related to the purpose of the show.
- 2. All items are limited to SAMPLE SIZE and must be dispensed / distributed in accordance to Local and State Health Codes:
 - a. Non-Alcoholic Beverages limited to maximum of 2 oz. Sample Size
 - b. Food Items are limited to "bite size" (2x2 or 2 ounces)
- 3. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES cannot be distributed without prior written consent of Rosemont Catering.
 - a. All alcohol samples must be a 1 oz Sample Size
 - b. Anyone offering alcohol samples will be required to obtain a temporary liquor permit from the Village of Rosemont, as well as hire an Aramark Bartender at \$225+ per 4 hours, \$50+ per additional hour to pour samples.
- 4. Sponsorships or donations involving food and/or beverage products are subject to a user fee for food products and corkage fee for beverage products. This charge is determined based on the individual show/event.
- 5. Other food and/or beverage items used as traffic promoter (i.e.: coffee, soft drinks, bottled water, popcorn, etc.), service for exhibition staff or events MUST be purchased from Rosemont Catering.

COOKING ON THE EXHIBIT FLOOR

Contact Rosemont Catering with a list of equipment being used for cooking/warming purposes. Exhibitors will be required to follow the rules & regulations set forth by the Rosemont Fire Department (R.F.D.). The R.F.D. will inspect the equipment on site continuously during the show. Exhibitors will be responsible to supply Fire extinguishers approved by the R.F.D. within their exhibit space. A temporary food health permit will also be required from the Village of Rosemont.

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED

Please forward this sampling form along with, a certificate of insurance to rosemontcatering@aramark.com. \$1,000,000.00 liability insurance is required naming the following as additional insured. (1)The Village of Rosemont, (2) Donald E. Stephens Convention Center, (3) Aramark Sports & Entertainment, LLC, 9301 Bryn Mawr Avenue, Rosemont, IL 60018